1
CAT64LC10/20/40
1K/2K/4K-Bit SPI Serial E 2PROM
FEATURES
■ SPI Bus Compatible
■ Low Power CMOS Technology
■ 2.5V to 6.0V Operation
■ Self-Timed Write Cycle with Auto-Clear

Figure 8.  EWDS Instruction Timing
5064 FHD F10
ORDERING INFORMATION
64LC10/20/40 F11
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a 64LC10SI-TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, Tape & Reel)
SK
DI
CS
DO
RESET
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
HIGH-Z
HIGH
RDY/BUSY
Prefix Device # Suffix
64LC10 S I TE13
Product
Number
64LC10: 1K
64LC20: 2K
64LC40: 4K
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Package
P: PDIP
S: SOIC (JEDEC)
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ to  +105˚C)*
CAT
* -40˚C to +125˚C is available upon request